3657511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400509

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/27/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADKNOWLEDGE EN, INC.	
Street Address:	4600 MADISON AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3657511	QUIBBLO
Registration Number:	3657510	QUIBBLO
Registration Number:	3657705	THE DUMB TEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com JENNIFER FITZPATRICK **Correspondent Name:**

C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322544-102 Adknowledge
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Adknowledge EN IP Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0311 source=Adknowledge EN IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0312

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September 27, 2016, by BANK OF AMERICA, N. A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties in favor of ADKNOWLEDGE EN, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") with its principal place of business located at 4600 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor, Kansas City, MO 64112.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2014, as amended from time to time, (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Administrative Agent under the terms of the Security Agreement, Administrative Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Administrative Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: __Janet Sleeper

Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

WA1-501-34-39, 800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 34

Seattle, WA 98104_

136611840 vl

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No:	Registration Date
OUIBBLO	3657511	7/21/09
OUIBBLO	3657510	7/21/09
THE DUMB TEST	3657705	7/21/09

Administrative Agent's security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2014 at Reel Number 005355 and Frame Number 0242.

136611840 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0314